



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 21/2026;**

I.A.No.717/2026 (under Order XI Rule 1 (4) (as amended by the Commercial Courts Act, 2015) seeking leave to file additional documents);

I.A.No.718/2026 (under Order XI Rule 1 (6) (as amended by the Commercial Courts Act, 2015) seeking leave to the defendant to disclose and produce specific documents in their possession);

I.A.No.719/2026 (under Order XI Rule 2 (as amended by the Commercial Courts Act, 2015) seeking leave to deliver interrogatories for examination of the defendant &

I.A.No.720/2026 (under Section 5 of Limitation Act seeking condonation of delay in re-filing the plaint)

ACE PIPELINE CONTRACTS PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Siddharth Naidu & Mr.
Saurabh Bharadwaj, Advs.
(Mobile No.9711471989)

versus

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Amit Meharia, Mr. Abinash
Agarwal & Ms. Priya S.
Bhalerao, Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL, (DHJS)**

ORDER

11.03.2026

%

1. As per the office note, the service report is still awaited.
2. Learned counsel for the Defendant appears before the Court and submits that the Defendant was served on 19.02.2026. When enquired from the learned counsel



for the Plaintiff as to whether 19.02.2026 may be treated as the date of service, the learned counsel for the Plaintiff raises no objection.

3. Accordingly, the Defendant is treated as having been served on 19.02.2026, and the limitation period for filing the Written Statement shall commence from the said date.
4. Let the pleadings be completed in accordance with law.
5. List for completion of pleadings and further proceedings on **23.04.2026**.

SUMIT DALAL, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 11, 2026/nk