



\$~25

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(COMM) 21/2026

ACE PIPELINE CONTRACTS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Siddharth Naidu, Adv.
(Mobile No. 9711471989)

versus

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Amit Meharia, Mr. Abinash
Agarwal & Ms. Priya S.
Bhalerao, Advs.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT

DALAL

ORDER

02.04.2026

%

I.A.No.8891/2026 (under Order VIII Rule 1 CPC filed on behalf of the defendant seeking extension of time for filing written statement)

1. It is submitted that the matter is coming up before this Court on 23.04.2026.
2. File is taken up today on listing of the captioned IA.
3. Notice is issued. Learned counsel for plaintiff accepts notice. Accordingly, formal issuance of notice is waived.
4. Reply, if any, be filed within two weeks from today, and rejoinder, if any, within a week thereafter.
5. List for completion of pleadings qua the captioned IA and further proceedings on the date already fixed i.e., **23.04.2026.**

SUMIT DALAL

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 2, 2026/nk