



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 21/2026**

ACE PIPELINE CONTRACTS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Siddharth Naidu & Mr.
Saurabh Bharadwaj, Advs.
(Mobile No.9711471989)

versus

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Amit Meharia, Mr. Abinash
Agarwal & Mr. Vibhor Victor,
Advs. (Mobile No. 9953676030)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL

%

ORDER
23.04.2026

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

As per directions, re-notify the matter for the purpose
already fixed on **27.04.2026**.

Private Secretary a/w
SH. SUMIT DALAL
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 23, 2026/nk